
General Assembly, Committees, Sub-

Committees, Working Groups, Task Forces

ISOA Representatives 

2021
Observer 2021 e-mail Note Indirizzii per convocazione

General Assembly
Membre Titulaire: Giampaolo 

Crenca
g.crenca@studio-cea.it g.crenca@studio-cea.it

1° Membre Suppleant: 

Ermanno Pitacco
ermanno.pitacco@deams.units.it ermanno.pitacco@deams.units.it

2° Membre Suppleant: Marco 

Pirra
pirra.marco@gmail.com pirra.marco@gmail.com

Editorial Board TEA (The European 

Actuary) - Magazine dell'AAE
Giampaolo Crenca g.crenca@studio-cea.it g.crenca@studio-cea.it

Communication Panel Giampaolo Crenca g.crenca@studio-cea.it

Risponde 

diretamente al Board 

AAE

g.crenca@studio-cea.it

Artificial Intelligence & Data Analytics 

Working Group  
Claudio Senatore senatore.claudio@gmail.com senatore.claudio@gmail.com

Education Committee Ermanno Pitacco ermanno.pitacco@deams.units.it ermanno.pitacco@deams.units.it

 Luisa Tibiletti luisa.tibiletti@unito.it luisa.tibiletti@unito.it

Insurance Committee Giovanni Sammartini giosa_s@libero.it giosa_s@libero.it

Non Life Working Group Gennaro Olivieri olivieri <olivieri@olivieriassociati.it> olivieri <olivieri@olivieriassociati.it>

Low interest rate working group
Filippo Olivieri e Andrea 

Tamaro

filippo.olivieri@hotmail.it, tamaro@studio-

visintin.it

filippo.olivieri@hotmail.it, tamaro@studio-

visintin.it

Risk Management Committee Aldo Balestreri  aldo.balestreri@milliman.com
(Ottobre 2017) (ex IFR 

Committee)
aldo.balestreri@milliman.com

Sustainability and Climate-Related Risks 

Working Group

Marianna Duca. Valeria 

D'Amato (esperta esterna)

mariannaduca@gmail.com,vdamato@unisa.i

t

mariannaduca@gmail.com,vdamato@unis

a.it

Solvency II Working Group Elena Muraru muraruelena.24@gmail.com muraruelena.24@gmail.com

IFRS17 Working Group Elena Muraru muraruelena.24@gmail.com muraruelena.24@gmail.com

Professionalism Committee Gennaro Olivieri olivieri <olivieri@olivieriassociati.it>

(Giugno 2018)                                                                

(ex Standards Freedoms 

& Professionalism 

Committee)

olivieri <olivieri@olivieriassociati.it> \

Consumer Protection Task Force
 Gianluca D'Acunto, Luciano 

Mari, Antonio Papa

gianluca_dacunto@virgilio.it; 

dott.luciano.mari@gmail.com; aPapa@KPMG.it

 gianluca_dacunto@virgilio.it; 

dott.luciano.mari@gmail.com; aPapa@KPMG.it

ESAP3 (ORSA) Task Force Paola Scarabotto paola.scarabotto@groupama.it paola.scarabotto@groupama.it

Pension Committee Stefano Visintin stefano@studio-visintin.it stefano@studio-visintin.it

Cash Flow Task Force Aldo Balestreri aldo.balestreri@milliman.com aldo.balestreri@milliman.com

Social Security Sub-committee Cinzia Ferrara czferr@yahoo.it czferr@yahoo.it

SSSC TF Mortality Daniela Martini d.martini@inail.it d.martini@inail.it

SSSC TF Adequacy Raffaello Marcelloni r.marcelloni@inail.it r.marcelloni@inail.it

SSSC TF Projections and Methodoloy Raffaello Marcelloni r.marcelloni@inail.it r.marcelloni@inail.it

Artificial Intelligence & Data Science 

Working Group

Nicola Biscaglia, Francesco 

Toraldo

Nicola.Biscaglia@milliman.com, 

francesco.toraldo@posteitaliane.it

Risponde 

direttamente al Board 

AAE

Nicola.Biscaglia@milliman.com, 

francesco.toraldo@posteitaliane.it
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